CURRY COUNTY PUBLIC PHONE LIST



ASSESSOR 
Mon–Thur 9am-4pm
Jim Kolen KolenJ@co.curry.or.us 
(541) 247-3294
(800) 242-7601
Tax:
(541) 247-3305 (866) 298-0307
COMMISSIONERS 
Mon-Fri 8:30am–5pm
Closed 12pm-1pm
(541) 247-3296 
(800) 243-1996
Susan Brown, Chair BrownS@co.curry.or.us
(541) 247-3229
Tom Huxley, Vice Chair
HuxleyT@co.curry.or.us
(541) 247-3213  
David Brock Smith
SmithD@co.curry.or.us
(541) 247-3229

Director of Administration & 
Economic Development:
Julie Schmelzer  SchmelzerJ@co.curry.or.us 
(541) 247-3253
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
[bookmark: _GoBack]Mon–Thur 1pm-4pm
Director: Carolyn Johnson
JohnsonC@co.curry.or.us
(541) 247-3304
(888) 811-1520
COUNTY CLERK
Mon-Fri 9am–4pm
Closed 12pm-1pm
Reneé Kolen 
KolenR@co.curry.or.us 
Elections:
(541) 247-3297
(877) 739-4218
Recording:
(541) 247-3295 
(800) 243-7620






COUNTY COUNSEL
Mon-Fri 8:30am–5pm
Closed 12pm-1pm
M. Gerard (Jerry) Herbage HerbageG@co.curry.or.us 
(541) 247-3291
(800) 730-4906
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
Mon-Fri 9am–5pm
Closed 12pm-1pm
Everett Dial 
DialE@co.curry.or.us 
(541) 247-3298
(800) 730-4947
EMERGENCY SERVICES
Services Coordinator: Don Kendall KendallD@co.curry.or.us 
(541) 247-3208
FAIR/EVENT CENTER
Manager: Ron Crook
CurryFair@gmail.com
(541) 247-4541 
FINANCE
Mon-Fri 8:30am–5pm
Closed 12pm-1pm
County Accountant: Gary Short ShortG@co.curry.or.us 
(541) 247-3233
HUMAN RESOURCES 
Mon-Fri 8:30am–5pm
Closed 12pm-1pm
Julie Swift 
SwiftJ@co.curry.or.us 
(541) 247-3233
INFO TECHNOLOGY
Director: Todd Weeks WeeksT@co.curry.or.us 
(541) 247-3370
JUVENILE 
Mon-Fri 1pm–5pm
Director: Jay Trost
TrostJ@co.curry.or.us
(541) 247-3302 
(877) 739-4254
MAINTENANCE 
Facilities Director: Eric Hanson
HansonE@co.curry.or.us
(541) 247-3385

PARKS 
Mon-Fri 9am–5pm
Director: Jay Trost
TrostJ@co.curry.or.us
(541) 247-3386
ROADS 
   Mon-Fri 6:30am–5pm
Roadmaster: Doug Robbins
RobbinsD@co.curry.or.us
(541) 247-7097
RSVP
Mon-Thur 8:30am–5pm
Closed 12pm-1pm
Vicky McGuiness McGuinessV@co.curry.or.us 
(541) 247-3280
SHERIFF 
Mon-Fri 8:30am–5pm
Closed 12pm-1pm
John Ward WardJ@co.curry.or.us
Lt. Mike Espinoza
EspinozaM@co.curry.or.us
Dispatch: (541) 247-3242
Jail: (541) 247-3244
Civil: (541) 247-3245
(800) 543-8471
SURVEYOR 
Tues, Wed, Thur 9am-2pm
Reily Smith SmithR@co.curry.or.us 
(541) 247-3225
TREASURER 
Mon-Fri 8:30am–5pm
Closed 12pm-1pm
Debbie Crumley CrumleyD@co.curry.or.us 
(541) 247-3299
VETERANS 
Mon-Fri 8:30am–5pm
Closed 12pm-1pm
Anthony Voudy VoudyA@co.curry.or.us 
(541) 247-3205
(866) 298-0404
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